

**Adopted  
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Senate Bill No. 2379**

**BY: Committee**

1           **AMEND** on page 6 by deleting lines 140 through 144 in their  
2 entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3           "(2) The sets of actual bound volumes of the Mississippi  
4 Code of 1972 \* \* \* shall be provided to each person or entity  
5 listed in subsection (1) \* \* \* unless the person or entity  
6 requests in writing to the Joint Committee on Compilation,  
7 Revision and Publication of Legislation not to receive one (1) or  
8 more of the sets that the person or entity is authorized to  
9 receive under subsection (1).

10           **AMEND FURTHER** the title by deleting lines 1 through 4 in  
11 their entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "AN  
12 ACT TO AMEND SECTION 1-1-11, MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, TO PROVIDE  
13 THAT THE ACTUAL BOUND VOLUMES OF THE MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972



14 SHALL BE PROVIDED TO EACH PERSON OR ENTITY AS AUTHORIZED BY THIS  
15 SECTION UNLESS THE PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTS IN WRITING NOT TO  
16 RECEIVE ANY OF THE VOLUMES; TO AMEND SECTION 1-1-33,"

